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Impact of increase in diesel price on CIL
2492. DR. K.P. RAMALINGAM: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Coal India Limited (CIL) is set to take an

annual hit of Rs. 600 crore in its inputs costs due to the diesel price hike;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is also a fact that a one rupee increase in diesel price impacts
CIL to the tune of Rs. 120.00 crore; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK
PRAKASHBAPU PATIL): (a) to (d) Information is being collected and will be laid
on the table of the house

Cancellation of coal blocks
2493. DR. K.P. RAMALINGAM: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(@) whether it is a fact that the mass cancellation of coal blocks would impact

sentiments, as per the views of the Confederation of Indian Industry (CID);
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is also a fact that Government is considering to take a note

of the views expressed by CII in this regard; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK
PRAKASHBAPU PATIL): (a) to (d) The Government generally consult the stakeholders
and consider their views while formulating policies. However, as far as action in
individual cases of coal block allocatees is concerned, the same is taken after

considering the facts and circumstances of the case concerned.
Allocation of coal blocks in QOdisha

2494, SHRI BAISHNAB PARIDA: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to

state:

(@) the details of Government, private and other companies that have been

allocated coal blocks in Odisha for generation of power in the country;
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(b) whether companies of other mineral rich States have also been allocated
such coal blocks, while companies located in that State have been deprived of this
benefit;

(c) if so, the details thercof with the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the power developers coming to the State are being discriminated

in allocation of such coal blocks/linkages; and
(e) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK
PRAKASHBAPU PATIL): (a) The details of Government, private and other companies
that have been allocated coal blocks in Odisha for generation of power is given
in the Statement (See below).

(b) and (c) As per the latest National Inventory on Indian Coal Resources published
by Geological Survey of India, as on 01.04.2012, the total coal reserves assessed
in the country are about 293.497 billion tonne out of which State of Odisha has
a coal reserve of about 71.447 billion tonne. 4 coal blocks with reserves of about
1.032 billion tonne have been allocated to Government of Odisha Public Sector
Undertakings (PSUs) and PSUs of coal bearing States were allocated 5 coal blocks
partly with reserves of about 1.814 billion tonne for power generation. The blocks
were allocated on the basis of requirement and justification contained in the applications

that were considered by the Government.

(d) and (¢) There has been no discrimination against the power developers with
regard to allocation of coal block/linkages willing to set up power plants in the
State of Odisha.



Statement

Details of coal blocks allocated for power sector in the State of Odisha for power sector

6

S1. Name of the party Date of Individual(l) Block Coal fields State Private-P, End use
No. allotment Jointly(J) allocated Government-
G
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1. Hindalco Industries 25.02.1994 I Talabira-1 IB Valley Odisha P Power
2. Utkal Coal Ltd. 29.05.1998 I Utkal-C Talcher Odisha P Power
(formerly ICCL)
3. NALCO 27.08.2004 I Utkal 'E' Talcher Odisha G Power
4. MCL 10.11.2005 J Talabira-1I Talcher Odisha G Power
5. NLC 10.11.2005 J Talabira-1I Talcher Odisha G Power
6. Hindalco Industries 10.11.2005 J Talabira-II Talcher Odisha P Power
7. MCL 29.11.2005 J Utkal-A Talcher Odisha G Power
8. JSW Steels Ltd./Jindal 29.11.2005 J Utkal-A Talcher Odisha Power
Thermal Power Litd.
9. Jindal Stainless Steel 29.11.2005 J Utkal-A Talcher Odisha P Power
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15.
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19.
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Odisha UMPP

Power Finance Corporation
Odisha UMPP

Power Finance Corporation
Odisha UMPP
UPRVUNL

CMDC

MAHAGENCO

29.11.2005

25.01.2006

06.02.2006

06.02.2006

13.09.2006

13.09.2006

13.09.2006

25.07.2007

25.07.2007

25.07.2007

Utkal-A
Dulanga

Mahanadi
Machhakata

Mahanadi
Machhakata

Meenakshi

Meenakshi B

Dip side of
Meenakshi

Chendipada,
Chendi-IT

Chendipada,
Chendipada-II

Chendipada,
Chendipada-II

Talcher
IB Valley

Talcher

Talcher

IB Revery

IB River

IB River

Talcher

Talcher

Talcher

Odisha

Odisha

Odisha

Odisha

Odisha

Odisha

Odisha

Odisha

Odisha

Odisha

UMPP

UMPP

UMPP

Power

Power

Power

Power

Power

Power

Power

Power

Power

Power

01 SU2MSU UL

[ctoc “Dda Lil

SUOHSING) PoLDISUY)

€6



1 2 3 5 6 7 9

20. Kerala State Electricity 25.07.2007 Baitarni West Talcher Odisha Power
Board

21. Odisha Hydro Power 25.07.2007 Baitarni West Talcher Odisha Power
Generation Corporation

22. Gujarat Power Generation 25.07.2007 Baitarni West Talcher Odisha Power
Corporation

23. Assam Mineral Development — 25.07.2007 Mandakini B Talcher Odisha Power
Corporation

24. Meghalaya Mineral 25.07.2007 Mandakini B Talcher Odisha Power
Development Corporation

25. Tamil Nadu State Electricity 25.07.2007 Mandakini B Talcher Odisha Power
Board

26. Odisha Mining Corporation 25.07.2007 Mandakini B Talcher Odisha Power

27. Odisha Power Generation 25.07.2007 Manoharpur IB Valley Odisha Power
Corporation

28. Odisha Power Generation 25.07.2007 Dipside IB Valley Odisha Power
Corporation Manoharpur

29. GMDC 25.07.2007 Naini Talcher Odisha Power
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30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

PIPDICL

Monet Ispat and Energy Ltd.

Jindal Photo Ltd.
Tata Power Company Ltd.

Sterlite Energy Ltd. (IPP)

GMR Energy (IPP)

Arcelor Mittal India Ltd.
(CPP)

Lanco Group Ltd. (IPP)

Navbharat Power Pvt. Ltd.
(IPP)

Reliance Energy Ltd. (IPP)

Sakhigopal Integrated Power
Company Ltd. (SPV of first
additional Odisha UMPP)

25.07.2007
09.01.2008
09.01.2008
09.01.2008

17.01.2008

17.01.2008

17.01.2008

17.01.2008

17.01.2008

17.01.2008

21.06.2010
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UMPP - Ultra Mega Power Project.
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