•

Impact of increase in diesel price on CIL

2492. DR. K.P. RAMALINGAM: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

- (a) whether it is a fact that the Coal India Limited (CIL) is set to take an annual hit of Rs. 600 crore in its inputs costs due to the diesel price hike;
 - (b) if so, the details thereof;
- (c) whether it is also a fact that a one rupee increase in diesel price impacts CIL to the tune of Rs. 120.00 crore; and
 - (d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL): (a) to (d) Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the house

Cancellation of coal blocks

2493. DR. K.P. RAMALINGAM: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

- (a) whether it is a fact that the mass cancellation of coal blocks would impact sentiments, as per the views of the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII);
 - (b) if so, the details thereof;
- (c) whether it is also a fact that Government is considering to take a note of the views expressed by CII in this regard; and
 - (d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL): (a) to (d) The Government generally consult the stakeholders and consider their views while formulating policies. However, as far as action in individual cases of coal block allocatees is concerned, the same is taken after considering the facts and circumstances of the case concerned.

Allocation of coal blocks in Odisha

2494. SHRI BAISHNAB PARIDA: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Government, private and other companies that have been allocated coal blocks in Odisha for generation of power in the country;

91

benefit:

(c)

- (b) whether companies of other mineral rich States have also been allocated such coal blocks, while companies located in that State have been deprived of this

if so, the details thereof with the reasons therefor,

- (d) whether the power developers coming to the State are being discriminated in allocation of such coal blocks/linkages; and
 - (e) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL): (a) The details of Government, private and other companies that have been allocated coal blocks in Odisha for generation of power is given in the Statement (*See* below).

- (b) and (c) As per the latest National Inventory on Indian Coal Resources published by Geological Survey of India, as on 01.04.2012, the total coal reserves assessed in the country are about 293.497 billion tonne out of which State of Odisha has a coal reserve of about 71.447 billion tonne. 4 coal blocks with reserves of about 1.032 billion tonne have been allocated to Government of Odisha Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) and PSUs of coal bearing States were allocated 5 coal blocks partly with reserves of about 1.814 billion tonne for power generation. The blocks were allocated on the basis of requirement and justification contained in the applications that were considered by the Government.
- (d) and (e) There has been no discrimination against the power developers with regard to allocation of coal block/linkages willing to set up power plants in the State of Odisha.

Statement

Details of coal blocks allocated for power sector in the State of Odisha for power sector

S1. No.	Name of the party	Date of allotment	Individual(I) Jointly(J)	Block allocated	Coal fields	State	Private-P, Government- G	End use
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1.	Hindalco Industries	25.02.1994	I	Talabira-I	IB Valley	Odisha	P	Power
2.	Utkal Coal Ltd. (formerly ICCL)	29.05.1998	I	Utkal-C	Talcher	Odisha	P	Power
3.	NALCO	27.08.2004	I	Utkal 'E'	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power
4.	MCL	10.11.2005	J	Talabira-II	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power
5.	NLC	10.11.2005	J	Talabira-II	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power
6.	Hindalco Industries	10.11.2005	J	Talabira-II	Talcher	Odisha	P	Power
7.	MCL	29.11.2005	J	Utkal-A	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power
8.	JSW Steels Ltd./Jindal Thermal Power Ltd.	29.11.2005	J	Utkal-A	Talcher	Odisha	P	Power
9.	Jindal Stainless Steel Ltd.	29.11.2005	J	Utkal-A	Talcher	Odisha	P	Power

10.	Shyam DRI Ltd.	29.11.2005	J	Utkal-A	Talcher	Odisha	P	Power	Writ
11.	NTPC	25.01,2006	I	Dulanga	IB Valley	Odisha	G	Power	ten Aı
12.	GSECL	06.02.2006	J	Mahanadi Machhakata	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	Written Answers to
13.	MSEB	06.02.2006	J	Mahanadi Machhakata	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	
14.	Power Finance Corporation Odisha UMPP	13.09.2006	I	Meenakshi	IB Revery	Odisha	UMPP	Power	[17
15.	Power Finance Corporation Odisha UMPP	13.09.2006	I	Meenakshi B	IB River	Odisha	UMPP	Power	DEC.,
16.	Power Finance Corporation Odisha UMPP	13.09.2006	I	Dip side of Meenakshi	IB River	Odisha	UMPP	Power	2012]
17.	UPRVUNL	25.07.2007	J	Chendipada, Chendi-II	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	Unstarr
18.	CMDC	25.07.2007	J	Chendipada, Chendipada-II	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	Unstarred Questions
19.	MAHAGENCO	25.07.2007	J	Chendipada, Chendipada-II	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	ons 93

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	94
20.	Kerala State Electricity Board	25.07.2007	J	Baitarni West	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	Written Answers
21.	Odisha Hydro Power Generation Corporation	25.07.2007	J	Baitarni West	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	
22.	Gujarat Power Generation Corporation	25.07.2007	J	Baitarni West	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	to
23.	Assam Mineral Development Corporation	25.07.2007	J	Mandakini B	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	[RAJYA
24.	Meghalaya Mineral Development Corporation	25.07.2007	J	Mandakini B	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	A SABHA
25.	Tamil Nadu State Electricity Board	25.07.2007	J	Mandakini B	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	A
26.	Odisha Mining Corporation	25.07.2007	J	Mandakini B	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	
27.	Odisha Power Generation Corporation	25.07.2007	I	Manoharpur	IB Valley	Odisha	G	Power	Unstar
28.	Odisha Power Generation Corporation	25.07.2007	I	Dipside Manoharpur	IB Valley	Odisha	G	Power	Unstarred Questions
29.	GMDC	25.07.2007	J	Naini	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power	tions

30.	PIPDICL	25.07.2007	J	Naini	Talcher	Odisha	G	Power
31.	Monet Ispat and Energy Ltd.	09.01.2008	J	Mandakini	Talcher	Odisha	P	Power
32.	Jindal Photo Ltd.	09.01.2008	J	Mandakini	Talcher	Odisha	P	Power
33.	Tata Power Company Ltd.	09.01.2008	J	Mandakini	Talcher	Odisha	P	Power
34.	Sterlite Energy Ltd. (IPP)	17.01.2008	J	Rampia and Dip Side of Rampia	IB Valley	Odisha	P	Power
35.	GMR Energy (IPP)	17.01.2008	J	Rampia and Dip Side of Rampia	IB Valley	Odisha	P	Power
36.	Arcelor Mittal India Ltd. (CPP)	17.01.2008	J	Rampia and Dip Side of Rampia	IB Valley	Odisha	P	Power
37.	Lanco Group Ltd. (IPP)	17.01.2008	J	Rampia and Dip Side of Rampia	IB Valley	Odisha	P	Power
38.	Navbharat Power Pvt. Ltd. (IPP)	17.01.2008	J	Rampia and Dip Side of Rampia	IB Valley	Odisha	P	Power
39.	Reliance Energy Ltd. (IPP)	17.01.2008	J	Rampia and Dip Side of Rampia	IB Valley	Odisha	P	Power
40.	Sakhigopal Integrated Power Company Ltd. (SPV of first additional Odisha UMPP)	21.06.2010	I	Bankhui	Talcher	Odisha	UMPP	Power

UMPP – Ultra Mega Power Project.

Unstarred Questions